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The Supreme Court of Ohio

CASE ANNOUNCEMENTS AND ADMINISTRATIVE ACTIONS

November 7, 2003

MISCELLANEOUS ORDERS

The Supreme Court of Ohio has issued orders imposing sanctions upon one hundred and
forty attorneys and judges for noncompliance with the provisions of Gov. Bar R. X and Gov.
Jud. R. IV. The text of the entry imposing the sanction is reproduced below. This is followed by
a list of the attorneys and judges who were sanctioned. The list includes each attorney’s or
judge’s Attorney Registration Number; the county and state of residence and the county and state
of the attorney’s or judge’s employer, as last registered with the Attorney Registration Section;
and the amount of the sanction fee imposed by the Supreme Court.

In re Report of the Commission on
Continuing Legal Education.

: ORDER
[Attorney Name] : [Filed November 7, 2003]
(#[Attorney Registration No.]), :
Respondent.

This matter originated in this Court on the filing of a report by the Commission on
Continuing Legal Education (the “Commission”) pursuant to Gov. Bar R. X, Sec. 6, Div.
(A)(2)(b) and Div. (A)(2)(d). The Commission recommended the imposition of sanctions
against certain attorneys and judges, including the above-named respondent, for failure to
comply with the applicable continuing legal education provisions of Gov. Bar R. X and Gov.
Jud. R. 1V, for the 2001-2002 reporting period.

On September 24, 2003, pursuant to Gov. Bar R. X, Sec. 6, Div. (B)(1), this Court issued
to the respondent an order to show cause why the recommended sanction should not be adopted
by the Court and an order so entered against the respondent. Pursuant to the order to show cause,
respondent has tendered payment in the amount of the recommended sanction, in lieu of filing
objections. Upon consideration thereof,

IT IS ORDERED by the Court that the sanction of [$ ] is hereby imposed upon the
respondent and payment of the sanction is acknowledged.



IT IS FURTHER ORDERED by the Court that this Order shall not be considered a
disciplinary order pursuant to Gov. Bar R. V or Gov. Bar R. X, Sec. 6, Div. (H).

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED by the Court that the Clerk shall send this order by certified
mail to the respondent at the business address registered with the Attorney Registration Section
under Gov. Bar R. VI; that, if this order is returned as undeliverable or unclaimed, the Clerk shall
resend it by regular mail to the respondent at the residence address registered with the Attorney
Registration Section; and that service of this order in accordance with the foregoing shall be

deemed effective service.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that, payment of the sanction notwithstanding, respondent
shall comply with the requirements imposed by Gov. Bar R. X for the 2001-2002 reporting

period. See CLE Reg. 503.4.

Attorney Name

Terry Lee Tataru
William George Simon Jr.
Craig Miller Stephens
Byron Lamar Vickery
Jerry Weiner

Gerald Merlin Porter
Louis Edward Wynn
Joseph Andrew Wheeler
James David Owen
Elaine Florence Weiss
Michael Alvin Marrero
Richard Hugh Schwachter
Nicholas Joseph Rine
Mark Dennis Schnitkey
Leevesta John Turner
George M. Maloof

Peter Timothy Zackaroff
Victor Elliot Schwartz
Charles Richard Quinn
Alan Gilbert Ross
Michael Lee Maxfield
Jerry Sylvester Sallee
Barbara Mary Vassel
John Michael Mengelkamp
Michael Hart Shaut
Harvey Stuart Morrison
Gordon Allan Senerius
Karen Sue Reiland
Charles Lindell Patton Jr.
Irene Balogh Smart

Registration #
0000016

0000586
0001984
0002387
0002480
0002660
0003150
0003511
0003525
0003593
0003769
0005649
0005876
0006075
0007154
0007766
0008701
0009240
0009417
0011478
0013122
0013303
0014387
0014633
0014900
0015230
0015282
0015835
0016678
0017119

Residence Employer Sanction
County State County State Amount
FL FL  $340.00
Portage OH Portage OH  $100.00
Portage OH Portage OH  $100.00
Franklin OH Franklin OH  $150.00
Franklin OH Franklin OH  $150.00
Cuyahoga OH Cuyahoga OH  $250.00
Butler OH Butler OH  $100.00
Tuscarawas OH Tuscarawas OH  $255.00
Franklin OH Franklin OH  $580.00
FL $340.00
Hamilton OH Hamilton OH  $150.00
FL FL $180.00
MI Ml $100.00
Defiance OH Henry OH  $750.00
Columbiana OH Columbiana OH  $150.00
Cuyahoga OH Cuyahoga OH  $460.00
Summit OH Stark OH  $750.00
VA DC  $100.00
Portage OH Summit OH  $150.00
Cuyahoga OH Cuyahoga OH  $150.00
Franklin OH Franklin OH  $270.00
Hamilton OH Hamilton OH  $150.00
Summit OH Summit OH  $305.00
Hamilton OH Hamilton OH  $150.00
Cuyahoga OH Hamilton OH  $60.00
Cuyahoga OH Cuyahoga OH  $100.00
SC SC  $750.00
Stark OH Stark OH  $550.00
Cuyahoga OH Cuyahoga OH  $100.00
Stark OH Stark OH  $250.00
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Edwin Hicks van Deusen Il
Daniel James McGown
Neal Foster Zimmers Jr.
John Philip Witten

Paul Michael Ward
Ronald Clement Swencki
Robin Geoffrey Weaver
Kevin Alston Stryker
David Bruce Petrel
Timothy James Taber
Joseph Herman Weir 11
James Nash Walters |11
Janice Lynn Mazurkiewcz
Teddy Sliwinski

Robert Hoyt Williams

Lee Coral Mittman

John Alan Yaklevich
William Lewis Thomas
Barbara Ruth Wiethe
Joseph Dues Reed

David Claude Weick
Mark Frederick Weber
Blair Curtis Thompson
John William Uhl
Matthew Charles O'Connell
Margot Ann Tillman-Fleet
Cyril Joseph Mcllhargie

0017284
0017826
0018387
0019260
0019516
0020136
0020673
0021302
0022049
0022624
0023287
0023298
0024422
0024901
0024913
0025201
0025588
0025839
0025933
0025938
0026173
0027115
0028496
0028887
0029043
0029560
0029563

Douglas Lawrence Westendorf 0029899

Ann Therese Mannen
Daniel Edward Shields
Daniel Joseph O'Brien
Jaime Planes Serrat
Sally Anne Schatteman
Bruce Irwin Roth
Thomas Scott Sapinsley
John Gregory Maxa
Scott Wilson Schiff
Donald Sylvester Nance
Jeffrey Alan Vavruska
Frank Christopher Oehl
Alfred Dale Naticchia
Ricardo Ruben Sanz
Mark Steven Wellman
William Keller Smith
Vito Charles Peraino
Shirley Lawsine Mays

0030952
0030979
0031461
0031660
0031936
0032236
0032389
0033131
0033745
0034086
0036881
0037207
0037362
0037659
0038015
0038249
0038427
0039897

Franklin OH
Medina OH
Delaware OH
Delaware OH
Cuyahoga OH
Geauga OH
Cuyahoga OH
Belmont OH
Franklin OH
Lake OH
Allen OH
Cuyahoga OH
Cuyahoga OH
Cuyahoga OH
Cuyahoga OH
Franklin OH
Franklin OH
Belmont OH
Hamilton OH
Franklin OH
Summit OH
Hamilton OH
KY
Butler OH
Cuyahoga OH
LA
IL
Clermont OH
Cuyahoga OH
Cuyahoga OH
Montgomery OH
Cuyahoga OH
KY
Franklin OH
Hamilton OH
Miami OH
Franklin OH
Cuyahoga OH
Cuyahoga OH
Wayne OH
Cuyahoga OH
Hamilton OH
Van Wert OH
Cuyahoga OH
Warren OH
Franklin OH

Franklin OH
Medina OH
Franklin OH
Franklin OH
Cuyahoga OH
Cuyahoga OH
Cuyahoga OH
wv
Franklin OH
Lake OH
Allen OH
Cuyahoga OH
Cuyahoga OH
Cuyahoga OH
Cuyahoga OH
Franklin OH
Franklin OH
Belmont OH
Hamilton OH
Franklin OH
Summit OH
Hamilton OH
Hamilton OH
Butler OH
Cuyahoga OH
LA
IL
Hamilton OH
Cuyahoga OH
Cuyahoga OH
MontgomeryOH
Cuyahoga OH
KY
Franklin OH
Hamilton OH
Auglaize  OH
Franklin OH
Cuyahoga OH
Cuyahoga OH
Wayne OH
Cuyahoga OH
Warren OH
DC
Cuyahoga OH
Hamilton OH
Franklin OH
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$90.00

$490.00
$150.00
$55.00

$150.00
$55.00

$100.00
$460.00
$155.00
$160.00
$150.00
$55.00

$240.00
$155.00
$60.00

$150.00
$750.00
$100.00
$190.00
$305.00
$590.00
$150.00
$340.00
$150.00
$100.00
$400.00
$610.00
$60.00

$100.00
$550.00
$150.00
$165.00
$370.00
$305.00
$150.00
$200.00
$150.00
$150.00
$205.00
$150.00
$55.00

$120.00
$510.00
$150.00
$320.00
$500.00



Lynn Alan Sheftel 0040040
James Kenneth Reed 0040214
Priscilla Ann Schnittke 0040508
Brent Clark Stobbs 0041262
James Neil Redmond 0041502
Paul Joseph Prunty 0041567
Patricia Louise Sinn 0041619
Carol Gale Stebbins 0041733

Ann Graves Mayberry-French 0041867

Timothy John Rathbun 0042231
Juliana M. Spaeth 0042609
Gerald Joseph Robinson 0043521
Mary Ann Torian 0043641
Jakki Lynn Haussler 0043674
Aria Daugherty Smith 0043774
David Richard Rhodehamel 0051222
Thomas Paul Sexton 0051863
Stephen Charles Newman 0051928
Manuel Rodriguez 0054272
John Michael Toth 0054594
Gerald Charles Zeman 0055386
Patricia Ann Smrdel 0056278
Nicholas Peter Manolukas 0058607
Michelle Lynne Herwald 0059387
Alexander Ruygrok 0061956
Jeffrey James Weber 0062235
Steven Wayne Purtell 0062624
Brenda J. Rea 0062739
Albert Martin Yockey, 111 0063291
Matthew Sutton Parrish 0063465
Eric John Moesle 0063653
Joseph Timothy Olecki 0064071
Dwight David Myfelt 0064101

Penelope Rusnack Greenspahn 0064439

John Winston Wallace 0065339
Michael John Maillis 0065472
Gregory Hall Melick 0065694
Michael Norman Manly 0065932
Nancy Nash Ridenour 0066492

Bertis James VVanderSchaaff, 1\V0066995

Maura Moran Campbell 0067143
Aaron Charles Newman 0067372
Richard Scott Taylor 0067408
Christopher John Stefancik 0067423
Diana Rachelle Patton 0067580
Rex Elliot Payne, I11 0067709

Cuyahoga
Summit
Cuyahoga
Franklin
Cuyahoga

Knox
Ottawa

Hamilton
Franklin
Hamilton
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin

Hamilton

Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Lucas

Cuyahoga
Adams
Stark
Franklin

Fairfield
Richland

Hamilton
Mahoning
Lorain
Cuyahoga
Perry
Preble
Hamilton
Cuyahoga
Hamilton
Summit
Lucas
Summit

OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
WV
VA
OH
Wi
OH
GA
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
NC
OH
MI
OH
OH
OH
PA
MD
OH
OH
OH
OH
KY
OH
OH
KY
IL
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH

Mahoning OH
Summit OH
Franklin OH
Cuyahoga OH
WAV
Knox OH
Wi
Sandusky OH
GA
Hamilton OH
Franklin OH
Hamilton OH
Franklin OH
Franklin OH
Franklin OH
NC
Hamilton OH
Ml
Cuyahoga OH
PA
MD
Cuyahoga OH
Adams OH
Stark OH
Franklin OH
Hamilton OH
Fairfield OH
Richland  OH
Hamilton OH
Summit OH
Cuyahoga OH
Cuyahoga OH
Perry OH
MontgomeryOH
Hamilton OH
Cuyahoga OH
Hamilton OH
Summit OH
Lucas OH
Summit OH
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$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$170.00
$340.00
$610.00
$100.00
$150.00
$330.00
$100.00
$150.00
$120.00
$150.00
$60.00

$100.00
$150.00
$150.00
$55.00

$100.00
$150.00
$700.00
$400.00
$150.00
$350.00
$100.00
$180.00
$150.00
$150.00
$180.00
$60.00

$340.00
$320.00
$550.00
$150.00
$350.00
$150.00
$55.00

$150.00
$150.00
$540.00
$340.00
$70.00

$430.00
$150.00



Margaret Ellen O'Shaughnessy 0068091

Robert Allen Ratliff 0068491
Mark Nicholas Mogavero 0068772
Angela Marie Paul 0068774
Howard George Strain 0069262
Jane Susan Messmer 0070110
Brett Aaron Wall 0070277
Stuart John Welburn 0070304
Michelle Ann Wrona 0070425
Lora Lynn Maynard 0070471
Darrin Michael Rosamond 0070622
Cassandra Joan Mayer 0070656
Kenya Monique Taylor 0071288
Mary Katya Phillips 0071432
Joseph L. Schohn 0072137

Elizabeth Ellen Combs Risner 0072253
Charles Walter Olminsky, Jr. 0072922
Charles Angelo Mancuso 0073062

Franklin

Franklin
Cuyahoga
Franklin
Cuyahoga

Mahoning

Franklin
Richland
Cuyahoga
Hamilton
Cuyahoga

Summit

OH
AL
NY
OH
OH
OH
OH
NY
OH
\WAY
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
TN
OH
FL

Franklin

Lucas
Franklin
Cuyahoga
Franklin
Cuyahoga

Mahoning

Franklin
Richland

Hamilton
Cuyahoga

Summit

OH
AL
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
NY
OH
AY
OH
OH

OH
OH
TN
OH
FL

11-07-03

$155.00
$220.00
$180.00
$660.00
$165.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$100.00
$150.00
$150.00
$400.00
$150.00
$490.00
$150.00
$100.00
$55.00
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